Aphrodite	undersigned he	ereby certi ning Claim :	fies the	t he has locate following:	d the	
quarter section(s)	•					
S W/		34N		MDB&M		
				MDB&M	\wedge	
					()	
				MDB&M	\ \	
				·NDB&M	\ \	
in the Richmo	nd Mining evada, on the	g District,	of	ureka Sept	County, _, 19, <u>77</u>	
The	name and post	office add	ress of	the locator	-1/	
	Name		Post	Office Address	\	
Ronald C. H	olverson agent	for /	P.O. Bo	× 979		
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.	/	Carlin,	Nevada 39822		
such that and ery monument, the claim, to the discovery	feet in at which the posther with who monument and deposit and pre-	ar paster Notice of 1 300 centerline emises is f	Location feet in of the	and 600 Westerly direction from is posted, len width on each claim. The gen	the discov- gthwise of side of	
	direct	The contract of the contract o		r էիթ Claim, too	etner with	
the sweeting	of boundary or	COTDET MO	numents.	and the markin	ng of such	•
The		tion and ma	i.	on each boundary	y or cor-	
Lo	cation	Markings	Α.		iption	
No. 1: NE	Corner NE Cor	r TT PTT K			plastic pipe	
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner SE Co	I HPhr	-4-		plastic pipe	
No. 3: <u>S S</u>	ide Ctr SS Ct	+ HPhr		4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN	Corner SU Co	+ Aphr	//	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: NV	Corner NW Co	I HPLY		4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: NS	ide Ctr NS Ct	r Aphr		4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected of described ab		each boundar	etal y	rner monument i	s marked as	
vided in N.I	R.S. 517.040.			king a claim map		
D/	TED this 10	day of	Dec	Rm 60, 19!	7 <u>9</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF	F LOCATOR(S):				~m44m	 -
	2 Hoberson	agent for	on Dec	RECORDER'S S At the Request of ember 111, 79	Carlin Gold	ıt <u>o r.</u> M. lı
	ld Mining Compa	<u></u>		6 of OFFICIAL RECO	WILLIS A. DaPAC	
				800к_76	PAGE 489	

TO ACT WHOM IT HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned bereby cert. Aphrodite No. 2. Lode Hining Claim	ifies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in	, Europa
SW 28 34N	50E MDB6M
	MDB6M
	MDBAM
	\ \
	MDB&M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the <u>19</u> day	y of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office ad	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holversen, agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 fe	et long and 600 feet wide.
such that 1390 feet is claim	ned in a <u>Westerly</u> direction ply direction from the discov
ery monument, at which the Notice of	Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline	feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is f	rom the west to the
East direction.	
i den la	t the file tonormor mith
the erection of boundary or corner mo monuments was completed by the <u>5</u>	day of OCT., 1979.
	rkings on each boundary or cor~
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APUK	2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SF. Cor APHP	2 4" diameter plastic, pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APUR	2 4" dismeter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHR	2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor APHC	2 4" diameter plastic pipe
DOUR	
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	ry or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	d of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 10 day of _	December. 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CARLIN GOLd Mining Co
Ronald Holnesson agent for	on December 1119 79 at 3 min past 3 PM.
· -	BOOK 76 OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 190 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY INEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder
Cartin Gold Mining Company	Ris No. 71364 Fee: 3.00
	,

BOOK 76 PAGE 490

TO ALL MIGH IT MAY CONCERRE

TO ALL, GREAT TI THAT COMMENTS	the located the
Aphrodite No. 3 Lode Hining Claim in	the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	nge
SW 28 34N 5	OE HOBEN
·	новен
	MDB&M
	-MDB8M
in the Richmand Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of	Eureka County, 5ept., 19, 79.
The name and post office address	ss of the locator
is:	
Rane	Post Office Address
Conald C. Halversonagent for P.	0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Ca	rlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet	long and 600 feet wide,
such that 1390 reet is claimed	direction from the discov-
ery nonunent, at which the	or in width on each side OF
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline of	the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is it.	the West
East direction.	and the Claim receiver with
the erection of boundary or corner monu- conuments was completed by the d	-4 the marking of such
-EOMBRIES was completed by	ings on each boundary or cor-
The number, location and more menument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR.	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHE	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHE	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: Sh Corner Sh Cor APHR	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor APHE	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Cir NS Cir APHR.	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
to areas don the ground each boundary	or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517,040, DATED this	December, 19 79.
	·
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ronald C. Holserson gent for	on December 11 19. 79., of
Carlin Gold Minting Company	FIG. No. 171365
	BOOK 76 PAGE 491

Anhrodit	e undersigned h	ereby certif ning Claim i	ies the	it he has locate Collowing:	d the	
quarter section						
5W		34N		илиси	^	
				нэван		
				мънс	\ \	
				мава и •	\ \	
in the Richr in the State of	nond Minir Nevada, on the	ng District, day	in _F	ureka Sept.	County, , 19, <u>79</u> .	
is:	he name and post	office add	ress of	the locator	-11	
	Name		Post	Office Address		/
Ronald C	Holversonagent	for	P.O. Bo	ox 979		
Carlin Go	old Mining Co.	/	Carlin	Nevada 89822		
ery monumer the claim, the discove of the lode	teet in the the together with ery monument and edeposit and pr	Notice of L 300 centerline emises is fr	ocation feet in	and 600 Westerly direction from is posted, len width on each claim. The gen	gthwise of side of eral course	
tos	tdirec	E10n.		, ,LJ 01-4- +00	ornar Will	
the erection	f A daniel a	or corner mon	uments	, and the markin	g of such	•
/ /	The number, loca	tion and mar	k.	on each boundary		
ner monume	nt is as follows	: \	\			
\ \	Location	Markings	_\	Descri		
No. 1: N	E Corner NE Co	or APHR	4	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: <u>S</u>	E Corner SE Co	or APHR	4_	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: S	Side Ctr SS C	er APHR	4	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: 5	W Corner SW Co	or APHE	4	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: N	W Corner NW C	OT APHR	4	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: 1	Side Ctr NS C	tr APHR	4	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected described	i on the ground above by	each boundar	y or c	orner monument i	s marked as	
vided in	The location wo	ork consisted	of ma	king a claim map	o as pro-	
	DATED this	2 day of _	De	comber, 19	19_·	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):			RECORDER S	STAMP	
Ronald	1 Holnerson	agent for	lan Dec	ember 11 19. 79.	Carlin Gold	ast 3 P.M. II
Carlin	Cold Mining Com	pany		COUNTY NEXADA	WILLIS A. DePA	OLI Recorder
				BOOK 76	PAGE 492	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HINING CLAIM

TO ALL WIGH IT MAY CONCERNS
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphrodite No. 5 Lode Mining Claim in the following:
uarter section(s) of section in township, Range
SW 28 34N 50E MDBEN
NW - 28 34N 50E MDB&H
МВЕМ
-MBB&M
n the Richmand Mining District, in Eureka County, n the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of Sept., 19, 79.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holversonagent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1340 feet is claimed in a Westerly direction and 10 feet in an pasterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the East direction. The Claim is 1400 feet long and 600 feet wide, direction from the direction from the direction from the discovery monument and centerline of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course to the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the East direction.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHP 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner MN Cor APHR 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR 6 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 10 day of Occember, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP
Runold C Nomersmanient for on December 11, 19, 79, of 33 mins. past 3 PM. In December 11, 19, 79, of 30 PM. In December 11, 19, 79, of 30 PM. In December 11, 19, 79,
Capita Cold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA Fee 1 3 00
BOOK 76 PAGE 493

The undersigned hereby certific Aphrodite No.6 Lode Hining Claim in	s that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	
NW 38 24N 3	/\
	MDB&M
	WDR84
	Margm
in the Richmond Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day o	f <u>Eureka</u> County, f <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office addre	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Halverson agent for P.	0. Box 979
	orlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet	long and _600 feet wide,
The Claim is 1400 feet such that 1390 feet is claimed and 10 feet in an paster leads to be such that the Notice of Lo	in a <u>Westerly</u> direction direction from the discov-
and 10 rest in an Busher in	ention is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300	(the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is its	the West to the
East direction.	claim recorner with
the erection of boundary or corner monu	ments, and the marking of such
-monuments was completed by the	d) 01
The number, location and mark	ings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	Description
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	<u></u>
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr APHE	6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor APHR	6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor APHE	6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Cir NS Ctr APHP _	6 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 10 day of 1	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ronall Volverson agent for	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Con December 11 19 79 at 33 mins part 3 PM
Ronald Holmerson agent for	Anak 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 494 RECORDS
Carllin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. Blo No. 1368 Foo 1 3.00
	BOOK 76 PAGE 494

TO ALL RHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphrodite No. 7 Lode Hining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 28 34N 50E MDBAN NWMDB&M MDB&M -MDB&M in the Richmand Mining District, in Eureka in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of Sept. The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address Name Ronald C. Holverson agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is 1400 feet long and 600 direction feet is claimed in a <u>westerly</u> direction to in an pasterly direction from the discovsuch that feet in an pasterly ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the East direction. the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 5 day of Oct. _, 19<u>.79</u>. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE COT NE Corner No. 1: 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Corner SE Cor No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe SS Ctr S Side Ctr No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe MV Cor APHR NW Corner No. 5: 4" diameter plastic pipe N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR. 7 No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by _____ Metal Tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 10 day of December, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. Ronall C Holcerson agent for on December 11 19.79 et 33 mins pust 3 P.M. In Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 495 RECORDS OF WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder EUREKA COUNT NEVAB

File No. _

Carlin Gold Mining Company

76 MOE 495 BOOK__

F- 1 3.00

Aphradite	undersigned he No. 8 Lode Hin	reby certi ing Claim	fies th in the	at he has located the following:
uarter section(s)				
NW/	28	_34N_	50E	MDB&N
·				MDB&M .
				МВЕМ
				·MDB&M
the Richmo	and Mining evada, on the	District,	in	Sept, 19, 79.
	name and post	office add	dress	f the locator
is: .			Dout	Office Address
	Name			
Ronald C. H.	oluerson agent	for .	P.O. E	
	Mining Co.	<u>/</u>	- 4	, Nevada 89822
			mod in	and 600 feet wide, a wegterly direction direction from the discov-
such that	feet in	ar <u>easte</u>	cly	direction from the discov-
ery nonument	, at which the	a O O	feet i	n width on each side of
of the lode	deposit and pro	mises is i	rom the	west to the
E05E	direct	10111		L.L. OLDER PODDEDER WITH
	of boundary of	COTNET M	nument	and the marking of such
inonuments va	s completed by	the <u>5</u>	_day o	Oct., 1979.
/ / Th	75.	tion and ma		on each boundary or cor-
	ocation	Markings	\	Description
l l —	Corner NE Co		8	4" diameter plastic pipe
\ \ \		· APHE		4" diameter plastic pipe
/ /		T APHR	1	4" diameter plastic pipe
_	The state of the s	T APHR	_	4" diameter plastic pipe
-		1		4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NV		TAPHR		4" diameter plastic pipe
		r APHR		
described a	bove by	Met	21_/	<i>y</i>
vided in N.	R.S. 517.040.			aking a claim map as pro-
// / r	NATED this 10	day of _	Dece	mber 19 79.
SIGNATURE (of Locator(S):			RECORDER'S STAMP
Rosalde	Herson	agent for	l na	or the request of Carlin Gold Mining
Carlin 6	old Mining Comp	yany	Book	76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 430 RECORDS, RECORDS, PAGE 4
	; 		1219 140	BOOK 76 PAGE 496

_Aphrodite	No. 9 Lode His	ning Claim i	n the lol	lowing:	-
quarter section(
NW	28	34N	50E. H	ИЗИС	
	.· <u> </u>	······································	M	Mado	1
			м	DB&M	\
			. ·M	Maad	\
in the Richm in the State of	and Minin Nevada, on the	g District, <u>19</u> day	in E	reka Coun Sept., 19	ty, ', <u>79</u>
Th	e name and post	office add	ress of t	he locator	\ \
	Name		Post Of	fice Address	7
RepubliC. F.	lolverson agent	for	P.O. Box	979	_ \
	d Mining Co.	4	Carlin, 1	Nevada 89822	\
ery monument the claim, the discover of the lode	t, at which the together with ry monument and deposit and pr	Notice of L. 300 centerline emises is fraction.	ocation feet in to of the com the	nd 600 feet Westerly direction from the direction from the disposed, lengthwood laim. The general west to and the marking of Oct.	ise of of course the such
		76.		each boundary or	
ner monumen	t is as follows	: \	/		
· \ <u>1</u>	ocation	Markings	\	Description	<u>m</u>
No. 1: NE	Corner NE Co	T APHR	_9	4" diameter plas	stic pipe
No. 2: SE	Corner SE Co	or APHR_	9	4" diameter plas	stic pipe
No. 3: <u>S</u>	Side Ctr SS C	T APHR	_9	4" diameter pla	stic pipe
No. 4: SI	Corner SW C	T APHR	9	4" diameter pla	stic pipe
No. 5: N	Corner NW C	OF APHR	9	4" diameter pla	stic pipe
	Side Ctr NS C	tr APHE	9	4" diameter pla	stic pipe
As erected described	on the ground	each boundar	al Ta	ncr monument is ma	rked as
vided in R	.R.S. 517.040.			ng a claim map as	
	DATED this	2 day of _	Decem	ber , 19 79	- •
STGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):			RECORDER'S STAM	
	Cold Mining Com	 	Book 76	AT THE REQUEST OF CATINDET 11 19 79	1 Gold Mining Co 33 mins pest 3 Pm. 1 page 497 RECORDS O VILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee § 3.00
4 4 11 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1, 111, 21111144 22 23 		Ale No	1101	

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphrodize No.10 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SIN 28 34N 50E MDB&M	
MDB&M	
мрвем	
MDB6M	
in the Richmond Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of Sept., 19, 79.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
Ponald C. Holverson agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	h.,
The Claim is 1400 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1390 feet is claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a w/sterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the	
The direction.	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHE 10 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHP 10 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR 10 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHR 10 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor APHR 10 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR 10 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 10 day of Opcember, 1979.	
CTONATURE OF LOCATOR(S).	
RECORDER'S STATE ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO. ACCORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CARLIN GOLD	ŀ
Carlin Gold Mining Company Carlin Gold Mining Company Carlin Gold Mining Company Glo No. 100 OFFICIAL RECORDS. pogo 498 RECORDS EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recordor Glo No. 100 OFFICIAL RECORDS. pogo 498 RECORDS	ر.
800K_76_PAGE_4-98	

Aphrodiz	e No. H. Lode His	ning Claim	1n the	at he has located the following:
uarter section(s) of section in			МЭВЕН
				M3B(BK
	•			MDB&M
				\ \
. O' h.a				MDR&M Fune ka County
the <u>Kichil</u> the State of	Nevada, on the	day	of	<u>Sept:</u> , 19, 79.
Th	e name and post	office add	lress of	the locator
	Name		Post	Office Address
Ronald C. A	lo luersonagent	for_	P.O. B	ox 979
Carlin Gol	d Mining Co.	/	Carlin	, <u>Nevada 89822</u>
ery ponument the claim, t the discover of the lode East	, at which the ogether with y monument and deposit and predict	Notice of 1 3.00 centerline emises is fraction.	feet in of the rom the	and 600 feet wide, and engterly direction direction from the discov- n is posted, lengthwise of n width on each side of claim. The general course West to the
nonuments va	is completed by ne number, locat	the <u>5</u> tion and ma	day of	, and the marking of such Oct., 19 <u>79</u> . on each boundary or cor-
ner monument	t is as follows:	1	/	
\ \ -	ocation	Markings	\.	Description
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	Corner NE Cor	+ HPHR	//	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner SE Cor	r APHR.		4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: <u>5</u>	Side Ctr SS Ct	r APHE.	-4	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW	Corner SW Co	* APHR_	<i>///</i>	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NR	Corner NW Co	· APHR.	_//	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: <u>N</u>	Side Ctr NS Ct	* APHE	_//	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected described a	on the ground e bove by	ach boundar Meta	y or <u>co</u>	orner monument is marked as
vided in N.	R.S. 517.040.			king a claim map as pro-
n	ATED this <u>10</u>	_ day of	Dece	mber, 1979.
SIGNATURE C	of Locator(S):		ſ	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ronald	C Holverson	ent for	on Dec	D AT THE REQUEST OF <u>Carlin Gold Mining</u> ember 11 19 79 at 33 mins. past 3 P.M.
Carlin G	dd Mining Comp.	my	EUREKA	6 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 499, RECORD COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
				1100

TO ALL MIGH IT MAY CONCERN:

The understance hereby certiff Aphrodite No. 12 Lode Hining Claim i	ies that he han located the n the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	
SW 28 34N	
	190В6М
	MDB&M
	MDR&M
in the Richmond Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day	in Eureka County, of Sept. , 19, 79
The name and post office add	\ \
is;	Post Office Address
Name O 11 O 11 I	
Kanara Siribiber 2011	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
and 10 feet in a W/85t ery monument, at which the Notice of L	feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is fr	Of the Claim, The Beneful walls
<u>East</u> direction.	· /
the erection of boundary or corner mon	day of Oct., 1979.
	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	/2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHE	/2 4' diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APAR	/2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHL	/2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor APHE	/2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	/2 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	y or corner monument is warked as
The location work consisted vided in R.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	TOTAL CONTRACT
Ronald Wolnersonnerne sor	RECORDER'S STAMP ***ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. **on December 11:9 79, at 33 mins. part 3 Pm. In **Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 500 RECORDS QF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71374 Fee \$ 3.00
	76 PAGE 500

Anh	The under	raigned bo 3 Lode Hi	ereby certi ning Claim	fies tha in the f	t he has located ollowing:	d the	
	ction(s) of						
SIN			_34N_		мувем		
**************************************	- 				HD)B&M	Λ	
					MDB&M		
	··-·				PDB&M	\ \	
in the R	ich mand	Minin , on the	g District,	in <u>E</u>	ure ka Sept.	County, , 19, <u>79</u> .	•
is:	The name	and post	office add	lress of	the locator	_\\	
	Name			Post	Office Address		
Rona	1 C. Holver	on agent	for	P.O. Bo	× 979		1
Car]	lin Gold Mini	ng Co.	/ .	Carlin,	Nevada 89822	<u>:</u>	
and ery no the cl	that	feet in feet in thich the r with ment and produced direct	a M/8 S Notice of S Rotice of S Centerline emises is f	ted in a terry Location feet in of the rom the	and 600 Cacterly direction from is posted, leng width on each s claim. The gene West and the marking	the discov- gthwise of side of eral course to the	
/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	ber, locat	tion and ma		n each boundary	or cor-	
\	Locatio	- *	Markings	\	Descri		·
No. 1	: NE Corne	r NE Co	APHR	_/3		plastic pipe	
No. 2	: SE Corne	r SE Co	r APHE	13	- 	plastic pipe	
Ro. 3	: <u>S Side C</u>	tr SS Ct	r APHR	13		plastic pipe	
No. 4	: SW Corne	r SW Co	T APHR	113	· - ·	plastic pipe	
No. 5	: M Corne	r RN Co	TAPHR	13	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
Ro. 6	: <u>N Side C</u>	tr NS Ct	* APHR	_/3_	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	thed above b	·	Me	Tal 1	-	•	
video	l in M.R.S. S	17.040.			ing a claim map		
	DATED (his _ <i>/()</i>	day of _	<u>Decen</u>	n ber 19 1	· .	
51GN	ATURE OF LOCA	YOR(S):			RECORDER'S S	TAMP	
Ro	all CHo	lverson	ngent for	on Dece	MODEL 11 19 79.	et <u>33 </u>	<u>н.З. — Р.</u> м. у Т
Cn	rljn Gold M	ոյկոց, Ըստբ	any		OUNTY, NEVADA. 71375	WILLIS A. DaPAO	OLI Recorder 3.00
		•		1	7/-	DAGE 50	1 4

Д,	phrodite No	lersigned h	ereby certi ning Claim	fies the	at he han located the following:	
	section(s) of					
	W		_34N_		MDBen	
	W		34N_			
	·¥#				новем	
				<u></u> .	. мавем	
in the	Richmon	dMinir	ng District,	in	Sept. County, 19, 79.	
in the					the locator	
1 s:		me and post	C Office But			
	Nam	<u>ie</u>		Post	Office Address	
Ros	nald C. Holue	rson agent	for	P.O. Bo	ox 979	
	Carlin Gold Mi	ining Co.		Carlin	, Nevada 89822	i.
an er th	ch that	feet in rewhich the ther with conument and present and	a Wes Notice of 200 centerline emises is f	terly Location feet in of the	and <u>COO</u> feet wide, an <u>easterly</u> direction direction from the discov- in is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of claim. The general course to the	
700	e erection of onuments was Co The n	boundary on the boundary of the by unber, local terms of the boundary of the b	or corner mo the <u>6</u> ation and ma	numents _day of	on each boundary or cor-	
no.	er monument is	as follows	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\	Description	
\	Locat		Markings	14	 :	
Re	o. 1: <u>NE Cot</u>			14	4" diameter plastic pipe	
, h	o. 2: <u>SE Cor</u>		or APHR.	14	4" diameter plastic pipe	
N	o. 3: <u>s sido</u>		tr APHR _	14_	4" diameter plastic pipe	
ĸ	o. 4: SN Con	mer SR C	or APHR	14	4" diameter plastic pipe	
и	o. 5: 171 Con	ener IN C	or APHR	14	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	lo. 6: N Side		tr APHR		4" diameter plastic pipe	
A d	is erected on lescribed above	the ground	each bounda	letal	corner monument is marked as	
,	vided in N.R.S	, 517.040.			aking a claim map as pro-	
$\overline{}$	DATE	D this	2_day of _	Decer	mber , 19 79.	
	SIGNATURE OF 1	OCATOR(S):		Γ	RECORDER'S STAMP	-
6	Ronald (Volvesso	ngent for	on Dec	cember 11 19 79, at 33 mint part 3 176 6 of Official Records, page 502 REC	CONDS O
	Cartin Cold	Mining Com	<u> рапу</u>	ELIDENA	COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. D.PAOLI R.C.	order
				1		

71377 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

	·
TO ALL VHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
Aphrodite No.15 Lode Hining Claim in	ies that he has located the the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	
NW 28 34N	50E MDBEM
	MDB&M
	млвен
	мовьм
in the <u>Rich mond</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>19</u> day	in <u>Eure ka</u> County, of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office addr	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holverson agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
and 10 feet in a w/e St ery monument, at which the Notice of Lo	ocation is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from	
East direction.	
the crection of boundary or corner mon	uments, and the marking of such day of, 1979.
/ / /	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	/5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	/5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	/5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHE	/5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NV Corner NV Cor APHR	15 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	y or corner monument is marked as
, , ,	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	December, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	· .
	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ronald C Holdson neent for	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Con December 11 19, 79 at 33 mins part 3 P.M., Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 503 RECORDS
Carlin Gold Hining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. Fik No
	100K 76 PAGE 503

71378 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE, HURBING CLAIM

Aphrodite	undersigned No.16 Lode H	hereby certif ining Claim i	ies that n the fol	he has located lowing:	the	
quarter section(s)						
Nw/		_34N_		Ban		
				Bam	Λ	
			——— МП	DB&M	()	
				мавс	\ \	
in the Richmann the State of No.	ind Hini	ing District,	in Eu	reka co	ounty, 19, <u>79</u>	•
The is:	name and pos	st office addi	ress of th	ne locator	1	\
<u>]</u>	Name		Post Of:	fice Address		
Ronald C. Ho	luerson agen	t for	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.		Carlin, N	evada 89822		
such that and	feet in at which the gether with monument and personal directions of houndary	n a <u>M/8 S.T.</u> e Notice of L 300 d centerline remises is fr ction.	ed in an_ erly docation i feet in w of the cl om the	d GOO f easterly irection from to s posted, lengt jdth on each si aim. The gener West India the marking Oct.	the discovery things of the of the to the	
/ /	number, loc	ation and mar		each boundary		
	cation	Markings	\	<u>Descrip</u>	tion	- • • • - •
No. 1: NE (Corner NE C	COT APHR	16	4" diameter p	lastic pip	<u>e</u>
/ / /		Cor APHR	16	4" diameter p	lastic pip	<u>e</u>
	1	Str APHR	16	4" diameter p	lastic pip	•e
	The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the	COT APHR	16	4" diameter p	lastic pip	ie.
•		COR APHR	16	4" diameter p	lastic pip	<u>ie</u>
		ctr APHR	16	4" diameter p	olastic pir	<u>pe</u>
	n the ground		y or corn	er monument is	marked as	
Th vided in R.F	ne location w	ork consisted	of makin	g a claim map a	as pro-	
0.0	TED this <u>/</u> (day of <u>[</u>	Decemb	er , 19 7	1 ·	
	LOCATOR(S):					 ·
Ronalda			Decem	RECORDER'S ST AT THE REQUEST OF CO DOT 11 19 79 6 61 OFFICIAL RECOR	rlin Gol , 33 mins .DS, page 50	4 RECORDS C
Carlin Go	ld Mining, Cor	npany	FUREKA CO	11378	WILLIS & DO	PAOLI Recorder
	,,,,,,,,,,,			800x 76	PAGE 50	4

	TO ALL WHOM I								
	Aphrodiz	undersig <u>No.17</u> Lo	ned here de Hinin	by certif g Claim i	ies the n the	it he has loca following:	ited the	•	
ua	rter section(s	of sect	ion in t	ownship,	Range				
	NW	_2	8	34N_	50 E	Madon	Λ		
						нрвем .			
			<u></u> -	<u> </u>		MDB&M	\ \		
				· 		MDB&M	\	\	-
n in	the Richm	nond Nevada, or	Mining I	District, 19 day	inE	ure ka Septembe	County, , 19, <u>7</u>	9	-
						the locator		\	
	is:							/	
		Name			Post	Office Addres	<u>s</u>	- /	
	Ronald C. Ha	lverson	agent fo	and the second	P.O. Bo	. \		— "	
	Carlin Gol		- A	/_		Nevada 8982		\	
	and 0 ery monument	1390 fe , at which	et in a	is claim <u>N/8</u> ST otice of L	ed in a prly ocation	and GOO BY CASTERI direction for h is posted, h width on each claim. The	com the dis lengthwise ch side of	cov- of	
						claim. The a		rse !	
	East		directio	on.		7			
	/ 9		-	100	د پرولایان	£ elja Moden . 1 Els mani	ennether wi	etib Sh	
	the erection monuments wa	n of bound as comple	lary or c ced by th	corner mor ne <u>5</u>	day of	, and the mar 	, 19_	7 9 .	
	/ /	he number.	, locatio	7%. %.		on each bound			·
	\ <u>L</u>	ocation	!	Markings	\	Des	cription		
	No. 1: NE	Corner	NE Cor	APHR	17	4" diamet	er plastic	pipe	
\geq	\ \	Corner	SE Cor	APHP	17	4" diamet	er plastic	pipe	
	_	Side Ctr	SS Ctr	APHE	17	4" diamet	er plastic	pipe	
	100	Corner	SN Cor	APHR	17	4" diamet	er plastic	pipe	
		Corner		APHR		4" diamet	ter plastic	pipe	
		Side Ctr		APHR	17	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
	- -	on the gr	round ead	h boundar	y or c	orner monumen	t is marked	l as	
	/	The locati	lon work	consisted	of ma	king a claim	map as pro-	-	
No.		MATED this	s _ <i>[0</i> _	day of	Dec	ember, 1	9 <u>19</u> .		
	SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	R(S):		<u></u>	RECORDER	S STAMP	- 	•
	Ronald	. Holre	1052 DE	ent for		ember 11 19.7	OF <u>Carlin</u>	505 R	ECOKDS OF
	øartin f	ald Moto	ig Compan	ıγ	EUREKA	COUNTY, NEVADA.	MIFTIZ	M Dallyout In-	
	1.31 1 1 1 1 V		M		1	71379		Fee 1 -3-	<u> </u>

800K 76 PAGE 505

parter section(e undersigned <u>e No.18</u> Lode H			
N 1//		_34N_		D)B&M
		and the first first		maa(a
				()
				mbem
				IDB&M
n the <u>Richn</u> n the State of	nond Mini Nevada, on the	ng District, · <u>/9</u> day	in <u>tu</u> of	sept. County, 19, 79.
Th	e name and pos	st office add	iress of t	the locator
	Name		Post O	ffice Address
Ronald C. H	olverson agen	t for	P.O. Box	979
Carlin Gol	d Mining Co.	/	Carlín,	Nevada 89822
m 1	- Clair in 1	120 Fe	et long a	nd 600 feet wide,
such that _	_1390	rect is class	ten in an	direction from the discov-
ery monument	- ar which th	a Natice of	i.ocat you	15 posteu, iengenwise oz
the claim,	ogether with	300	of the c	laim. The general course
of the lode	deposit and p	remises is f	rom the _	West to the
Fast	oire	CCION.	N	
	· ··· ·		عم سولاست	the Claim tenather With
the erection	n of boundary as completed b	or corner mo by the	onuments, _ day of _	and the marking of such Ocf., 1979.
/ / T	he number, loc	ation and ma		n each boundary or cor-
ner monumen	t is as follow	15:	/	
\ <u>L</u>	ocation	<u>Markings</u>	\	Description
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	Corner NE C	or APHR		4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner SE (Cor APHP	18	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: <u>S</u>	Side Ctr SS (Ctr APHR	18	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: Sh	Corner SW (COT APHR	18	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: N	Corner NW	Car APHR	18	4" djameter plastic pipe
No. 6: <u>N</u>	Side Ctr NS	Ctr APHR.		4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected described a		each bounda	ry or cor Uetal	ner monument is marked as
vided to 8	The location w .R.S. 517.040.	ork consiste	ed of maki	ng a claim map as pro-
	A		Decem	bec 19 79 .
	OF LOCATOR(S):			· .
			AFCODER	RECORDER'S STAMP AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining
	~ ~ / //		I VECTABED	*** **** **** *** *** ***
Ronald	C Hodrer	engent for	_{en} Decen	nber 11 19 79 at 33 mins, past 3 P.M. 3 of Official RECORDS, page 506 RECORDS

Aphrodite	undersigned l 1_{0.19} Lode H	ercby certif ining Claim i	ies that n the fo	: he has located ollowing:	i cne	
quarter section(s)	of section	in township,	Range			
SE	28	34N	50E	MBBM	^	
-		<u> </u>	1	adbem		
				MB M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	\ \	
				Maadm	\ \	
in the Richmo	nd Mini	ng District,	in E	ureka Sept.	County, , 19, <u>79</u>	
The is:	name and pos	st office add	ress of	the locator	7 /	
<u> 1</u>	Name		Post (ffice Address	/	
Ronald C. Hol	verson agen	t for	P.O. Box	<u> 979 </u>		
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.	_/_ /-		Nevada 89822		
and	at which the	c Notice of 1 300 d centerline remises is for	ocation feet in of the rom the	westeriy direction from is posted, len width on each claim. The gen	gthwise of side of eral course to the	
-ponuments was	s completed i e number, loc	ation and ma	numents, day of	and the markin	ng of such , 19 <u>79</u> .	
ner monument	is as follow	vs:	\			
\ \ \ 	cation	Markings			nlastic nine	
Ro. 1: <u>RE</u>	Corner NE	1	19		plastic pipe	
\ -	1	COT APHR	19		plastic pipe plastic pipe	
No. 3: <u>S S</u>		Ctr APHR	19_	-	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN	The state of the s	Cor APHE	19		plastic pipe	
No. 5: NV		COT APHR			plastic pipe	
		Ctr APHR.	19			
described a	pove py —		<u>iera</u>		·	
vided in N.	R.S. 517.040	•		king a claim ma		
D	ATED this	O day of _	Dece	<u>m ber</u> , 19	<u>/</u> •	
SIGNATURE C	F LOCATOR(S)	:	Γ	RECORDER'S	STAM' Carlin Gold	Mining Co
Ronald	Wolneson	Magent for	I -	RECORDER'S D AT THE REQUEST OF EMBER 11 19 79 76 of OFFICIAL REC	ORDS, page 507	RECORD'S C
Carlly C	old Minting Co	ombania	EUREKA	COUNTY Y HEXARA	WILLIS A. DOYAL	3.00
				800x 76	PAGE 507	

The		ed hereby certif e Hining Claim i	ies tha	nt he has located the following:
quarter section(s				
		34N		MDB6M
SE		<u>¥</u>	<u> </u>	MDB6M
	·			(\
	 			MDREM
				MDB&M
in the Richm	and levada, on	Mining District, the day	in	County, 5ept. , 19, 79.
The	e name and	post office add	ress of	the locator
is:			Dave	Office Address
	Name			
Ronald C. H	olversen a		P.O. B	
	d Mining C			, Nevada 39822
Th	e Claim is	1400 fee	t long	and <u>600</u> feet wide, a <u>westerly</u> direction direction from the discov-
such that and O_	1340 1ea	et in an pastef	lу	direction from the discov- n is posted, lengthwise of
ery monument	, at which	Tene hotice of -	foot i	n width on each side of
of the lode Fost	deposit a	nd premises is fr direction.	Om Herre	
				t the most ronorman with
the erection	n of bound	ary or corner mor	numents day of	and the marking of such
monuments w	as complet	ed by the	ua) v	
ner monumen	he number,	location and ma	rkings	on each boundary or cor-
. \	_	Markings	\	Description
\ \ -	ocation		20	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: NE	Corner	NE Cor APHR		4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner	SE COT APHR	120	
Ro. 3: <u>S</u>	Side Ctr	SS Ctr APHR	20	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: 51	≀ C <u>orner</u>	SW Cor APHR	20	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: N	₹ Corner	MN COT APHR	20	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N	Side Ctr	NS Ctr APHR	20	2. 4" diameter plastic pipe
As crected described	on the gr	ound each bounda	ry or c	corner monument is marked as
	The locati	on work consiste	d of m	aking a claim map as pro-
Video III I	DATED this	day of _	Deae	mber , 19 79 .
	OF LOCATOR			RECORDER'S STAMP
			RECOR	DED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
Konst	J. C. Had	welson for	l De	cember 1119 79 at 33 mins. past 3 P. M. 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 508 RECORDS
Carlin	Cold Minin	r Company	Book EUREKA	A COUNTY NBYADA. WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder
	ì			7/ 508

The undersigned hereby certification in the suppose of the No. 211 ode Hining Claim in	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	
~ ~ 2/ul /	
<u>SE</u> <u>28</u> <u>24N</u> :	MDB6M
	мовем
	\ \ \
	MDB6M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>B</u> day of	of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office address:	ess of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holverson agent for P	.0. Box 979
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arlin, Nevada 89822
	cation is posted, lengthwise of eet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course
	יי אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין א
the erection of boundary or corner monu-	aments, and the marking of such day of, 19 <u>79</u> .
	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	21 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	21 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	21 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHR	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor APHR	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Cir NS Ctr APHR	21 4" diameter plastic pipe
to exected on the ground each boundary	y or corner monument is marked as
/ /	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this // day of /	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
Ronald Mobressmagent for	Book 76 15 OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 509 RECORDS OF
Cartin Gold Mining Company	File No. 1383 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	800K 76 PAGE 509

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphrodite No. 22 Lode Hining Claim in the following:

arter section(s)	28	34N	50E. 1	твем
SE				MDB&M
				МВВЕМ
				\ \
		 		NDBAN
				ureka County, Sept. 19, 79
_	name and post	t office add	ress of	the locator
is:			Post C	office Address
	Name			
Ronald C. H	lolverson agent		P.O. Box	
Carlin Gol	d Mining Co.		75	Nevada 89822
The	e Claim is	4 <u>00</u> fe	et long a	and 600 feet wide, <u>westerly</u> direction direction from the discov-
such that	1390 f	eet is clai	med in a	direction from the discov-
and		101 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Location	is nosted, lengthwise of
the claim, t	ogether with _	300	feet in	width on each side of claim. The general course
the discover	y monument and denosit and pr	, centerine remises is f	rom the	West to the
Ensi	direc	ction.		
	-	Marie Control		en ores congruent with
the exection	of boundary (or corner mo	onuments,	and the marking of such
monuments wa	s completed by	y the <u>5</u>	_ day of	Oct, 1979.
E E		75.		on each boundary or cor-
ner monument	t is as follow	s:	\	\ /
		Markings	\	Description
\ \ <u>E</u>	ocation		\	4" diameter plastic pipe
Ro. 1: <u>NE</u>		or APHR	ململ	
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner SE C	OF APHR.	22	·
No. 3: <u>S</u>	Side Ctr SS C	tr APHR	122	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW	Corner SW C	OT APHR	22	4" diameter plastic pipe
_	Corner NW C	COT APHR	22	4" diameter plastic pipe
-		CET APHR	22	=. 4" diameter plastic pipe
				orner monument is marked as
As erected	ov the Etonia	23CH 500Hd.	Vetal	Tag
	and the second second			J
	The location w .R.S. 517.040.	ork consist	ըն 01 ա շ բ	cing a claim map as pro-
			0	10 19
	DATED this	2 day of .	Dece	mber, 1979.
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):	;		RECORDER'S STAMP
				Carlin Gold Minir
	A .] [RECORDE	D AT THE KEYUEST OF THE DE D
Ronald	(Holnerso	HARCELL for	n	-bor 11 in 79 at 30 mim. prii
Ronald	C Holoesso	MARCHT for	on Dece	76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 510 RECO
4.	C. Holoesoo	. .	Book	TO OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 510 RECOUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI RECORDS, Page 510 RECOUNTY, NEVADA Fee \$ 3.0

The undersigned hereby certification of the Mo. 231 ode Hining Claim in	es that he has located the the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, I	tange
SE 28 34N	50E MDBEN
NE 28 34N	
	МОВЕМ
	-мовем
Mining District.	in Eureka County,
in the Richmond Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 17 day	
The name and post office addr	ess of the locator
is:	Post Office Address
Name	P.O. Box 979
Konaja C. Hojuzi seri.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
Car III. Comment	
The Claim is 1400 feet such that 1390 feet is claim	ed in a Westerly direction
and 10 1eet in an Paster	-kerion is posted lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is it	om the West to the
East direction.	
// imilia 12 1 1	and the marking of such
the crection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the _5_	day of <u>Oct.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
. <u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHE	23 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	23 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	23 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHR	23 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NI Corner NW Cor APHR	23 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	23 4" diameter plastic pipe
to exected on the ground each boundar	y or corner monument is marked as Metal Tag
/ /	d of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this <u>10</u> day of _	December , 19 79 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	THEOREM LC CTAMP
	ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CAPTIN GOLD MINISTER OF
Randol C Holressagent for	December 11 19 79, at 33 mins. past 3 P.M. Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 511 RECORDS
Carlin Cold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. Pilo No
; 	800K 76 PAGE 511

_Aphradi	te No.2410	de Hining Cl	aim in the i	ollowing:	
quarter section				MDREM	
NE		<u>8</u>	N 50E		
				HDB6H	
				add the state of t	•
	_ <u>, </u>			MDB6M	
				ureka County, 5ept. 19, 79.	
is:	The name and	post offic	e address of	the locator	
72.	Name		Post (Office Address	
0 110		acout for	P.O. Bo		
•	Holverson			Nevada 89822	
	Gold Mining	.25"	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
such that	The Claim i	s <u>1400</u> feet is	_ fect long claimed in a	and 600 feet wide, Westerly direction direction from the discov-	$\langle \ \rangle$
and	<u></u>	et III an <u>pa</u> h the Notice	of Location	is posted, lengthwise of	
		3 + 1 7 / 1 / 1	TOPE IN	width on each side of claim. The general course	
of the loc	je deposit a	nd premises	is from the	west to the	
Eas	5.tr	direction.	\		
				and the marking of such	
the erect.	ion of bound was complet	ed by the	f mondments,	Oct., 19.79.	
	The number,	location a	nd markings (on each boundary or cor-	
ner monum	ent is as fo	ollows:	\		
	Location	Mark		Description	
No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor AP	HR 24	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2:	SE Corner	SE Cor APH	1 1		
Ro. 3:	S Side Ctr	SS Ctr APE	1R / 24	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor APH	1R 24	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5:	NW Corner	NW Cor APH	1P 24	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6:	N Side Ctr	NS Ctr AP	4R 24	4" diameter plastic pipe	
As arost	ed on the gr	ound each bo	oundary or co	rner monument is marked as	
/		on work cons		sing a claim map as pro-	
	- F		of Dece	mber, 19 79.	
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR	R(S):		RECORDER'S STAMP	
	110711		a scoone	DAT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold	i Nining Co
Karolo	1 C Holne	100 agent	Doce	omber 11 in 79 at 33 minut	M. Line
,	. e.a i vii	o Camarany		76 6 OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 512 COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DoP	AOLI Kecorder
Carlh	i evid minin	r Company	File No.	.71386 For	3.00
				800K 76 PAGE 512	

TO ALL WHOR IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphtodite No. 25 Lode Hining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 34N 50E MDBEM 28_ MDB&M MBRIGH ·MDB&M in the Richmond Mining District, in Eureka in the State of Nevada, on the 17 day of Sept _ County, The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address Name Ronald C. Holverson agent for P.O. Box 979 89822 Carlin, Nevada Carlin Gold Mining Co. feet wide, 600 feet long and _ The Claim is 1400 feet is claimed in a <u>Westerly</u> direction in an <u>pasterly</u> direction from the discovsuch that 1390 feet is claimed in direction from the discordand 10 feet in an pasterly direction from the discordance of monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of ery monument, at which the Notice of the claim. The general course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the East direction. the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 5 day of Oct. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe 25 NE COT APHR NE Corner No. 1: 4" diameter plastic pipe 25 SE COT APHR SE Corner No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe 25 SS Ctr APHR S Side Ctr No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW COT APHR 25 SW Corner No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe IN COT APHR 25 NW Corner No. 5: 4" diameter plastic pipe N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR 35 No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by ____ Metal lag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 10 day of December, 19 79. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Cc on December 11 19 79, at 33 mim. past 3 P.M. Ronald C Holreson agent for Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 513 RECORDS C Cartin Gold Mining Company

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00 File No. 71387 800K 76 PAGE 513

_Hphradite	No.26 Lode H	ining Claum	in the .	at he has located the following:
quarter section(s				
NE_	28	<u>34N</u>	50E.	MDB&M
	·			тивем
				мовем
				-мавем
in the Richm	and Mini	ing District,	in	Fureka County, 5ept. , 19, 79.
	e name and pos			
	Rame		Post	Office Address
Ronald C. Ho	lverson agen	t for	P.O. B	ox 979
•——-	d Mining Co.		Carlin	, Nevada 89822
such that and 10 ery monument	e Claim is	1400 fee feet is claim n an <u>poste</u> c Notice of	rly Locatio	and 600 feet wide, a Westerly direction direction from the discov- on is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of a claim. The general course
the discover	y monument an deposit and p	d centerline remises is f		claim. The general course west to the
Eost	dire dire	ction.	_	
the crection	of boundary as completed b	or corner mo	numents day of	s, and the marking of such f Oct., 1979.
ner monumen	he number, loc t is as follow	cation and ma	rkings	on each boundary or cor-
· \ <u>1</u>	ocation	Markings	\	Description
No. 1: NE	Corner NE	COT APHR.	26	4" diameter plastic pipe
. \ \		COT APHR	26	4" diameter plastic pipe
J /		CIT APHR	124	4" diameter plastic pipe
	The same of the sa	COT APHR	26	
	h	COT APHR	20	Institution
			 2,	du du di cario pipo
No. 6: N	Side Ctr NS	Leach bounds		corner monument is marked as
As crected described	on the ground		Meta	1 Tag
vided in N	The location was.s. 517.040	ork consiste	ed of ma	aking a claim map as pro-
_//	MATED this	O day of	Dec	ember, 19 79.
	OF LOCATOR(S)		r	RECORDER'S STAMP
	1 Holnes		. L.Dec	DED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Comber 11 19 79 at 33 mins. past 3 P. M.
Carlin (iold Hining Co	opany	FUDEVA	76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 514 RECORDS A COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder 71388
	;			800K 76 PAGE 5/4

The undersigned hereby certific Aphrodite No.27Lode Hining Claim in	a that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	
NE 28 34N 5	
	MDB&M
	MDB&N
in the Richmond Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 17 day of	f Eureka County,
The name and post office addre	
The name and post office address:	
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holverson agent for P.	0. Box 979
	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet such that 1390 feet is claimed	long and 600 feet wide,
and 10 feet in an easter)	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the worlde of both	er in width on each side of
the claim, to get a serious of	f the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from direction.	the WASE to the
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 5 d	ments, and the marking of such ay of Oct., 1979.
The number, location and mark	ings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHE	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHR	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor APHR	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: M Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 10 day of 1	Jecember, 19 19.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP Gold Mining Co
	RECORDER'S STANF RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co December 11 19 79, at 33 mins. past 3 P.M.
	Rook 76 ref OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 515 RECORDS C
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, YNEVADA. BIO No. 71389 Eve i 3.00
	BOOK 76 PAGE 515

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphrodite No. Rode Hining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SE 28 34N 50E HOBEN	
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
MDR6M	
in the Richmond Mining District, in <u>Eureka</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the B day of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
Romald C. Holverson agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1400 feet long and 600 feet wide,	١,
such that 1390 feet is claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the discov-	P
ary property at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>West</u> to the	
East direction.	
e منظم معامله	
the crection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 5 day of Oct., 1979.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR 28 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHP 28 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR . 28 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SN Cor APHR 28 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor APHE 28 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR 28 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tag	
, <u> </u>	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 10 day of December, 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP	_
Alan / /	<u>.o</u>
"I Probable C Processor Described 11 in 19 at 30 mins. point	•
Gook 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 010 RECORDS	w
Carlin Gold Hining Company EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA For \$ 3.00	_
7/ 2005 516	

The undersigned hereby certification of the first the second seco	es that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	
000 200	
<u> </u>	MDB&M
	MDB&M
	. HDR6N
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>18</u> day	in <u>Eure ka</u> County, of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office address:	
Name	Post Office Address
	.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
Carlin Cold Times	
	d in an easterly direction
and 10 feet in a 1/0 5/2	estion is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from	
Eastdirection.	* / /
the erection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the5	uments, and the marking of such
	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHE	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NV Corner NV Cor APHR	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
As arested on the ground each boundar	y or corner monument is marked as
described above by	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 10 day of 1	Vecember, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
0 1107/1	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Con December 11 19 79 at 33 mins. part 3 P.M.
Ronald C. Holmeson agent for	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 517 RECORDS
Carlin Gold Hining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. BIO No. 71391 Foo 1 3.00
	7/2 mar 517

				llowing:
SE		34N		Madd
	<u></u> .	\&\##		MARIO
			·	DB&M
				\ \
D' hona	. J Main	a District.		DR&M county,
the State of Nev	ada, on the	18 day	of	re ka County, 5ept. , 19, 79.
The n	ame and post	office add	lress of t	he locator
	ime		Post Of	fice Address
Ronald C. Holve	rsom agent	for	P.O. Box	979
Carlin Gold !	lining Co.	/-	Carlin,	ievada 89822
and 10 ery monument, a the claim, togs the discovery m of the lode dep East	feet in at which the ether with conument and posit and predicted	Notice of 1 300 centerline emises is fi	feet in a of the come the	easterly direction direction from the discoving posted, lengthwise of width on each side of laim. The general course west to the
monuments was	completed by	the <u>5</u>	day of _	each boundary or cor-
Loca		Markings	/ /	Description
No. 1: NE Co			30	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Co		APHR	30	4" diameter plastic pipe
		· APHR	30	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Co		- APHR	30	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Co		T APHR	80_	4" diameter plastic pipe
	le Ctr NS Ct		30	
1.5. 5. 1. 0.7.5				4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on described above	the ground e	each boundar		ner monument is marked as
described abov The vided in K.R.S	the ground ere by	each boundar	ry or corr Metal	Tag
described abov The vided in K.R.S	the ground ere by	each boundar	ry or corr Metal	ner monument is marked as Tag
described abov The vided in K.R.S	the ground eve by	each boundar	ry or corr Metal	her monument is marked as Tag ng a claim map as pro-
described abov The vided in K.R.S	the ground eve by	each boundar rk consisted day of	Metal d of makin	Tag

The undersigned hereby certify Aphrodite No. 31 Lode Hining Claim in	les that he has located the the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	
SE 28 34N.	A
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
	мовем
in the <u>Richmand</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>18</u> day	in <u>Eure kg</u> County, of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office addr	ess of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holverson agent for	2.0. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet such that 1390 feet is claimed and 10 feet in a 100 feet in a 1	ocation is posted, lengthwise of fect in width on each side of of the claim. The general course on the West to the
/ /	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	31 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor APHR.	31 4" diameter plastic pipe
	3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
	31 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	tal Tag
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	December, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ronald Malnessongent for	seconded at the request of Carlin Gold Mining Co on December 11 19 79 at 33 mins. past 3 P.M. 1 book. 76 of Official RECORDS, page 519 RECORDS @
Carlin Gold Hloing Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. File No. 71393 File No. 71393
;	7/ 519

The undersigned hereby certific	es that he has located the
Aphrodite No.33 Lode Hining Claim in	THE INTIMATES.
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	
SE 28 34N	
NE 28 34N 5	OE M)B&M
	MDB&M
	. MDR6M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>17</u> day o	n <u>Eure ka</u> County, f <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79
The name and post office addre	ss of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Halverson agent for P.	O. Box 979
	orlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1200 feet	long and 600 feet wide,
such that 1390 feet is claimed	only direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Loc	eation is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 for the discovery monument and centerline of	[[He claim. The Beneror con-
of the lode deposit and premises is from $East$ direction.	the VVCSV
	e, a se ena column togother mith
the erection of boundary or corner monumonuments was completed by the 5 d	ments, and the marking of such ay of
/ /	ings on each boundary or cor-
ner nonument is as follows:	
<u> Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	32 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor GCHR	32 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	32 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor APHR	32 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: MY Corner KN Cor APHR	32 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	32 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 10 day of	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Clarate C Milana	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Coondecember 11, 19, 79, at 33 mins. past 3 P.M., In 800k 76 of Official Records, page 520, RECORDS OF
a Alace All Malon Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePADLI Recorder For \$ 3,00
	BOOK 76 PACE 520

Aphrodite No	ersigned her	reby certif ing Claim i	ies that l In the fol	he has located Lowing:	the	
quarter section(s) of						
_	28			вьм		
NE		-12-6-14		B&M		:
·						
			MIJ	B&H	\ \	:
				Ben	\ \	•
in the Richmond in the State of Nevad					County, , 19, <u>79</u> .	
The natis:	me and post	office add	ress of th	e locator		
Ram	e		Post Off	ice Address		
Romald C. Holy	erson agent i	for _	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold Mi		and the same of th	Carlin, N	evada 89822		
	11	ΛΛ for	t lone and	1 600	feet wide,	
such that13	'C'A to∉	or is claim	nea in an	easterly irection from	41.00	
ery nonument, at	which the b	Natice of I	ocation i	s posted, leng	EUMTRE OT	
the claim, toget the discovery mo	chan sith —	- A 70	TPOL IN W	TARIL AN BUCH P	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
of the lode depo						
East	direct:	ion.	V			
	rr rrun r			ha chaim togo nd the matking		
the erection of monuments was co	boundary or ompleted by	the 5	day of	Oct.	, 19 <u>79</u> .	
The m	umber, locat	ion and ma	rkings on	each boundary	or cor-	
ner monument is	as follows:	/	\			
Locat	ion	Markings	\	Descri		
No. 1: NE Cor	ner NE Cor	APHR	<u>3</u> 3_	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<u>.</u> -
No. 2: SE Cor	ner SE Cor	APHP.	33	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<u>.</u>
No. 3: S Side	Ctr SS Cti	APHR	<u> 33</u>	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2
No. 4: SN Cor	ner SN Cor	APHR	33	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2
No. 5: NW Cor	ner KW Con	APHR	<u>33</u>	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2.
No. 6: N Side	The state of the s	APHR	<i>33</i>	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2_
As erected on t	the ground ea	ach bounda:		er monument is	s marked as	
/	location wor	k consiste	d of makin	g a claim map	as pro-	
		_, day of _	Decem	ber , 197	<i>9</i> ·	
SIGNATURE OF L				•		
Ronald CX		ngent for	n Decemb	RECORDER'S S AT THE REQUEST OF Der 11 19 79	Carlin Gol	past 3 P.M. I
Carlin Gold	Mining Compa	any		_ of official reco unity, nevada. 71395	WILLIS A. DeP	
				BOOK 76	PAGE 521	

TO ALL MIGH IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certif	ies that he has located the n the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	
NE 25 34N	
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the	in <u>Eure kg</u> County, of <u>Sept.</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office address:	ress of the locator
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Ronald C. Holverson agent for	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 fee	t long and 600 feet wide,
1000 A Feet is cloim	ed in an <u>easterly</u> direction erly direction from the discov-
at which the Notice OL L	ocation is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline	of the Claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is fr East direction.	on the West to the
FILJ.V	No. of the Chain together WIFD
the erection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the	uments, and the marking of such
	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner ponument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor APHR	34 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor APHR	34 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr APHR	34 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor APHR	34 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor APHR	34 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr APHR	34 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	y or corner monument is marked as Metal Tag
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
2 44 (1	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ronald C Halvensongent for	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Condition December 11 19 79 at 33 min. past 3 P.M. 1
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 0.44 RECORDS O
	FILE No. 1396
,	2004 76 BAGE 522

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Aphrodize No.35lode Hining Claim in the following:

quarter section(s)	of section i	n township,	Range	
NE	28	_34N_	50E	MJB&M
				МОВЕМ ·
				MDB&M
			 ·	, MDB&M
				Sept. County, 19, 79.
The ris:	iame and post	office add		the locator
	ime		Post_	Office Address
Ronald C. Holu	erson agent	for	P.O. Bo	ox 979
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.	/_	Carlin,	, Nevada 89822
such that	feet in feet in at which the ether with monument and prosit and produced from the contract of	a M/6 57 Notice of 1 300 centerline emises is fr	ocation feet in of the	and 600 feet wide, an enterly direction direction from the discov- n is posted, lengthwise of n width on each side of claim. The general course West to the
monuments was	completed by	the 5	gay or	34
The ner monument i	number, loca	tion and mar	rkings (on each boundary or cor-
	ition	Markings	\	Description
\ \-	<u> </u>	T APHR	35	5 4" diameter plastic pipe
7 / 7		or APHR	35	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Sic	le Ctr SS C	tr APHR	35	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW C	orner SW Co	OT APHR	35	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: MR C	orner RW C	or APHR_	35	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Si	de Ctr NS C	tr APHR	_ <i>35</i>	4" diameter plastic pipe
described abo	ve by	N_1	etal	orner monument is marked as Tag king a claim map as pro-
vided in R.R.	s. 517.040.			
DAT	ED this _//	day of	<u>Jecei</u>	mber, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF Bonold Carlin Gold	_	···	on Dec	RECORDER'S STAMP THE REQUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING COMMERCE 1119 72, at 33 mins. past 3 P. M. 76 of Official Records, page 523, RECORDS COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder 100 1 3 00
	•		1110 1100	7/ 572

TO ALL MIGH IT MAY CONCERN:

Anhradie	undersigned be e Ng.36Lode Hir	ereby certif	ics that n the fol	he han locate Llowing:	d the	
quarter section(s						
NE	28			эвей		
— IV.L.	<u></u>			DB&M	\wedge	
			M	DB&M		
	,			DB&M	\ \	
in the Richman in the State of	nond Minin	g District, // day	in <u>Eu</u>	re ka Sept.	County, , 19, <u>79</u> .	-
Th	e name and post	office addi	ess of t	he locator	_\\	
	Name		Post Of	fice Address	/	
Ronald C. H	lolverson agent	for	P.O. Box	979		
<u></u>	d Mining Co.	-	Carlin, N	evada 89822		
such that		a W/6 St Notice of L 300 centerline emises is fr tion. r corner mon the 5 tion and mar	ocation in feet in so of the close t	lirection from fis posted, len yidth on each laim. The gen west and the markin oct. cach boundary Descrition from from the markin oct. 4" diameter 4" diameter	the discov- gthwise of side of eral course to the	
No. 4: Si	Corner SN Co	- APHR	36	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: N	Corner NW Co	TAPHR.	36	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: N	Side Ctr NS C	FAPHR.	36	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
described	on the ground on the by		CTa.L.I	ag		
vided in R	The location wo .R.S. 517.040.					
	DATED this	day of	Decen	zber_, 19	<u> 19</u> .	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):			RECORDER'S	STAMP	
	1 Notress		Decer Book 76	AT THE REQUEST OF	Carlin GOLd) on 33 mins. past ORDS, page 524 WILLIS A. DePAO	RECORDS C
Carlin (and Minting Com	any	File No		₹ 50 } _	3.00

BOOK 76 PAGE 524